brands you trust.
FLOWSEAL® - High Performance Butterfl y Valves
2
Flowseal is a leading provider of soft
seat, metal seat and fire-safe high
performance butterfly valves. Our

  ASME 300 3
  ASME 600 6
 3. Body Type Code
  Wafer W
	 	 Lugged	 L
	 	 Lugged	DDES2 D
 4. Shaft Design Code
  Straight A
    Class 150  2" - 12"
    Class 150  36" - 48"
    Class 300  2" - 12" & 30"
    Class 600  2" - 8"
  Balanced C
    Class 150  14" - 30"
    Derated  36" - 48"  (150 psig max.)
    Class 300  14" - 24"
    Class 600  10" - 16"
 5. Body Material Code
  Carbon Steel 1
  316 SS 2
  Monel® 3
  Alloy 20 4
	 	 Annealed	AL	Br.	MIL-B-24480	 5
	 	 Annealed	AL	Br.	B148	ASTM	C958	 8
  ASTM A744 CN-3MN A
  2205 Duplex ASTM A890 Gr 4A B
  254 SMO C
  Super Duplex ASTM A351 CD4MCu D
  Steel, ASTM A217, Grade C5 E
  317 SS F
	 	 Hastelloy	C®	 H
	 	 ASTM	A352	LCC	 L
  304 SS (CF8) N
 6. Disc Material Code
	 	 Alum	Bronze/ENP	B148	C958	 0
  316 SS 2
  Monel® 3
  Alloy 20 4
	 	 Alum	Bronze	MIL-B-24480	 5
  316 SS Nitrided 7
  Alum Bronze B148 ASTM C958 8
	 	 316	SS/ENP	 9
  ASTM A744 CN-3MN A
  2205 Duplex ASTM A890 Gr 4A B
  254 SMO C
  Super Duplex ASTM A351 CD4MCu D
  317 SS F
	 	 Hastelloy	C®	 H
	 	 Hastelloy	C®/ENP	 J
	 	 304SS	Nitrided	(CF8)	 L
  Monel®/ENP	 M
  304 SS (CF8) N
 7. Shaft Material Code
	 	 17-4PH	SS1 1
  316 SS  2
  Monel®1 3
  Alloy 20 4
  Inconel®	718/750	 6
  Ferralium A479 7
  Nitronic 50 0
	 	 AL-6XN	 A
  2205 Duplex ASTM A890 Gr 4A B
  254 SMO C
  317 SS F
	 	 Hastelloy	C®	 H
 8. Seat Material / O-Ring Code
	 	 TFE	/	Viton®4 T
	 	 TFE/	Neoprene	 N

  Monel®	 K
	 	 Hastelloy	C®	Backed	TFE	 J
 11. Actuator Type Code
  Bare Shaft B
	 	 Worm	Gear	w/2"	Square	Nut	&	Hndwl	 D
	 	 Ratchet	Handle	 H
	 	 Ratchet	Handle	w/Lock	 L
  Throttle T
  Worm Gear 3
  Worm Gear (4-way keyed) 9
  Pneumatic Double Acting 4
  Pneumatic SR Fail Close 5
  Pneumatic SR Fail Open 6
	 	 Hydraulic	 7
  Electric 8
 12. Special Feature Code
  None O
	 	 Level	2	Commercial	Oxygen	Cleaning	 A
  Bi-directional B
  Chlorine Service C
  Dead-end Service (DDES)2 D
  CE Marked (impact tested)3 PI
  CE Marked (non-impact tested)3 PN
	 	 CE	Marked	(impact	tested	w/	 VI
       vacuum service)3
	 	 CE	Marked	(non-impact	tested	w/	 VN
       vacuum service)3
  EF Seal (low emissions) E
  EF Seal Vacuum Service (low emissions) EV
  Flat Face F
  Silicone Free G
	 	 Epoxy	Coated	Body	 H
	 	 Chainwheel	 J
	 	 Stem	Extension	 K
	 	 Lockable	Gear	 L
	 	 Limit	Switch	w/Stainless	Steel	Bolting	 L1
	 	 Limit	Switch	w/Monel®	Bolting	 L2
  Mil-V-24624 M
  Gear with Memory Stop MS
  NACE Construction5 N
  NACE Construction NI
	 	 					(w/CE	marked	impact	tested)3,5
  NACE Construction NN
	 	 					(w/CE	marked	NON-impact	tested)3,5
  Buried Service R
	 	 60	to	125	AARH	Facing	 S
	 	 Drill	Through	Lugs	 T
	 	 Drill	Through	Lugs	and	NACE	Constr.	 TN
  Vacuum Service V
 13. Series Code
	 	 *Factory	Assigned	 J
Note1 Shaft	materials	other	than	17-4	PH	or	Monel® will affect working pressure ratings. Please consult factory.
Note2  DDES = Double Dead End Service.
Note3   For CE marked valves, see Body Rating chart on page 18, as temp ranges can vary per material.
Note4 Viton®	O-Ring	is	recommended	for	use	in	Hydrocarbon	and	NACE	service.
Note5 RTFE/Silicone	combination	is	not	to	be	used	with	"NACE"	valves.
Example: 12 - 1WA - 171MTG - 3: 12" Wafer Style Class 150 Carbon body, Straight 17-4 Ph SS Stem, 316 SS Nitrided Disc, Inconel® Seat, TFE Pkg, Garfil Bearings, Gear Operated
Viton®	is	a	registered	trademark	of	DuPont	Performance	Elastomers	L.L.C.
Hastelloy	C®	is	a	registered	trademark	of	Haynes	International,	Inc.
Monel® and Inconel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation
14
Notes
15
Notes
Flowseal Customer Service
9860 Johnson Road
Montgomery, Texas 77316
Tel.: (1) 936-588-8380
Fax.: (1) 936-588-8381
CRANE Energy Global Headquarters
4526 Research Forest Drive, Suite 400